
OFFICE OF STEWARDSHIP AND DEVELOPMENT 
 
 
 

Jolinda Moore 
Executive Director 

Office of Stewardship & Development 
Catholic Community Foundation 

jmoore@archindy.org l 317-236-1462 

Kimberly Pohovey 
Director of Major and Planned Giving 

Major & Planned Giving Fundraising 
kpohovey@archindy.org l 317-236-1568 

Dana Stone 
Director of Appeals & Creative Services 

Marking Services, UCA Appeal 
dstone@archindy.org l 317-236-1591 

Jim Maslar 
Catholic Philanthropic Advisor — 

Planned Giving 
Planned Giving fundraising 

jmaslar@archindy.org l 317-236-1588 

Cheri Bush 
Catholic Philanthropic Advisor — 

Catholic Charities  
Charities Fundraising 

cbush@archindy.org l 317-236-1411 

 
 
 

Ellen Sanders 
Catholic Philanthropic Advisor — 

Bruté Seminary 
Bruté Seminary Fundraising 

esanders@archindy.org l 317-236-1501 

 
 
 

Valerie Bendel 
Catholic Philanthropic Advisor — 

Mother Theodore Catholic Academies 
MTCA Fundraising 

vbendel@archindy.org l 317-236-1426 

 
 
 

Mike Kirk 
Catholic Philanthropic Advisor — 

United Catholic Appeal 
UCA Fundraising 

mkirk@archindy.org l 317-236-1546 

Eric Sarlitto 
Associate Director of         

Appeals & Creative Services 
Bruté, MTCA, & Catholic Charities Marketing 

esarlitto@archindy.org l 317-261-3392 

 
 
 

Jennifer Briganti 
Database Manager Consultant 

Raiser’s Edge Database Management 
jbriganti@archindy.org  

 
 
 

Wahnsiedler 
 

Archdiocesan Events Management 
lwahnsiedler@archindy.org l 317-236-1498 

 
 
 

Amy Higgins 
Senior Donor Relations Coordinator 

CCF Contracts, Amendments &  
Gift Processing 

ahiggins@archindy.org l 317-236-1482 

Christy Shepherd 
Data Entry Specialist 

Donations Deposits, Database Entry,          
Credit Card Payments 

cshepherd@archindy.org l 317-592-4062 

 
 
 

Jeri Friel 
Donor Relations Coordinator 
UCA, Securities Gift Processing 

jfriel@archindy.org l 317-236-1415 

 
 
 

Megan Boner 
Donor Relations Coordinator 

Catholic Charities Gift Processing 
mboner@archindy.org l 317-236-1416 

 
 
 

 Shock 
Data Entry Specialist 

Census, Address, Deceased Data Entry 
lshock@archindy.org l 317-236-1439 
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